

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.292 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<p><u>NV, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the writ appeal filed assailing the orders impugned in the present contempt case is dismissed. In view of the dismissal of the writ appeal, learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing counters.</p> <p>For filing counters, list the matter on 31.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">NV, J TPS/BSP</p>	