

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.292 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p><u>NV, J</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents furnished written instructions dated 30.03.2026, whereunder the Head of the Department i.e., Respondent No.3 undertakes to comply the orders of this Court within a period of four (04) weeks from today.</p> <p>List the matter on 29.04.2026 for compliance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NV, J</p> <p>krk</p>	

--	--	--	--